HENRY MORRISON FLAGLER MUSEUM — PALM BEACH, FLORIDA —

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 26, 2016

Media Contact: David Carson Public Affairs Director Phone: (561) 655-2833 Email: news@flaglermuseum.us

Flagler Museum Music Series Presents The Neave Trio



Palm Beach, FL - The Flagler Museum Music Series Presents the Neave Trio February 9th at 7:30 p.m. Tickets are \$70.

Regularly featured on National Public Radio, the Flagler Museum Music Series continues to bring acclaimed musicians to the finest chamber music venue in South Florida. Experience chamber music, as it was intended, in a gracious and intimate setting typical of Gilded Age performances. Patrons enjoy a special champagne and dessert reception with the musicians following the concert.

'Neave' is a Gaelic name meaning 'bright and radiant'. The Trio, whose members hail from the USA, Japan and Russia, has enjoyed international success, performing across the United States, South America, UK and Europe in some of the world's finest concert halls.

Members of the Neave Trio have been recipients of the Lilian Fuchs Chamber

Music Prize, the Gartoff Foundation Prize and the Eastman Chamber Music Honors Prize. All rising young soloists, the Neave Trio has enjoyed international concert and competition success spanning four continents, with recent notable performances in Guatemala, Belgium and Russia.

"...if I've claimed repeatedly that we are blessed to be living in a golden age of...chamber music making, let me up the ante by saying that we have exceeded the gold standard and have now moved on to platinum. Yes, the Neave Trio is that good." - *Fanfare* magazine.

The Flagler Museum Music Series is sponsored by Roe Green, the Palm Beach Daily News, the William R. Kenan, Jr. Charitable Trust, the Cultural Council of Palm Beach County, the Tourist Development Council, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, and the State of Florida, Department of State, Division of Cultural Affairs.

About The Flagler Museum

When it was completed in 1902, Whitehall, Henry Flagler's Gilded Age estate in Palm Beach, was hailed by the New York Herald as "more wonderful than any palace in Europe, grander and more magnificent than any other private dwelling in the world." Today, Whitehall is a National Historic Landmark and is open to the public as the Flagler Museum, featuring guided tours, changing exhibits, and special programs. The Museum is located at One Whitehall Way, Palm Beach. The Museum is open from 10:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m., Tuesday through Saturday, and noon until 5:00 p.m., Sunday. Admission is \$18 for adults, \$10 for youth ages 13-17, \$3 for children ages 6-12, and children under six are free. For more information visit www.flaglermuseum.us or call (561) 655-2833.

To schedule a media visit contact publicaffairsdirector@flaglermuseum.us.

#

STAY CONNECTED:

